M54 to M6 Link Road
TR010054
Volume 1
1.5 Guide to the Documents to be
Certified
Regulation 5(2)(q)
Planning Act 2008
Infrastructure Planning (Applications: Prescribed

2 Application Documents Submitted
2.1.1 Table 1 sets out all Application Documents submitted to the Planning Inspectorate
2.1.2 The table tracks the latest version of the documents, with previous superseded versions to be greyed out. The table is to be
reviewed and treated as a “document” during the Examination process.
2.1.3 The table indicates those documents which are to be certified by the Secretary of State, additional application documents
that are not to be certified and any new documents submitted at particular Examination deadlines.
Table 1: Schedule of Application Documents
M54 TO M6 LINK ROAD – SCHEDULE OF APPLICATION DOCUMENTS
Doc. No. Full Ref. Name of Application Document: Certified
(Y/N)
Revision
Ref.
Submission
Date:
Volume 1: Introductory Documents
1.1 TR010054/APP/1.1 Introduction to the Application N P03 30/01/2020
1.2 TR010054/APP/1.2 Covering Letter and Section 55 Checklist N P03 30/01/2020
1.3 TR010054/APP/1.3 Application Form N 1 30/01/2020
1.4 TR010054/APP/1.4 Electronic Index N 1 30/01/2020
1.5 TR010054/APP/1.5 Guide to the Documents to be Certified N P01 30/01/2020
M54 to M6 Link Road
Guide to the Documents to be Certified
Planning Inspectorate Scheme Ref: TR010054 3
Application Document Ref: TR010054/APP/1.5
M54 TO M6 LINK ROAD – SCHEDULE OF APPLICATION DOCUMENTS
Doc. No. Full Ref. Name of Application Document: Certified
(Y/N)
Revision
Ref.
Submission
Date:
1.5 TR010054/APP/1.5 Guide to the Documents to be Certified N P04 29/05/2020
Volume 2: Plans, Sections and Drawings
2.1 TR010054/APP/2.1 Location Plan N P03 30/01/2020
2.1 TR010054/APP/2.1 Location Plan N P04 29/05/2020
2.2 TR010054/APP/2.2 Land Plans Y P01 30/01/2020
2.2 TR010054/APP/2.2 Land Plans Y P02 29/05/2020
2.3 TR010054/APP/2.3 Crown Land Plans Y P01 30/01/2020
2.3 TR010054/APP/2.3 Crown Land Plans Y P02 29/05/2020
2.4 TR010054/APP/2.4 Works Plans Y P01 30/01/2020
2.4 TR010054/APP/2.4 Works Plans Y P02 29/05/2020
2.5 TR010054/APP/2.5 General Arrangement Scheme Layout Y P01 30/01/2020
2.5 TR010054/APP/2.5 General Arrangement Scheme Layout Y P02 29/05/2020
M54 to M6 Link Road
Guide to the Documents to be Certified
Planning Inspectorate Scheme Ref: TR010054 4
Application Document Ref: TR010054/APP/1.5
M54 TO M6 LINK ROAD – SCHEDULE OF APPLICATION DOCUMENTS
Doc. No. Full Ref. Name of Application Document: Certified
(Y/N)
Revision
Ref.
Submission
Date:
2.6 TR010054/APP/2.6 Special Category Land Plans Y P01 30/01/2020
2.6 TR010054/APP/2.6 Special Category Land Plans Y P02 29/05/2020
2.7 TR010054/APP/2.7 Streets, Rights of Way and Access Plans Y P01 30/01/2020
2.7 TR010054/APP/2.7 Streets, Rights of Way and Access Plans Y P02 29/05/2020
2.8 TR010054/APP/2.8 Traffic Regulation Measures Plans Y P01 30/01/2020
2.8 TR010054/APP/2.8 Traffic Regulation Measures Plans Y P02 29/05/2020
2.9 TR010054/APP/2.9 Classification of Roads Plans Y P01 30/01/2020
2.9 TR010054/APP/2.9 Classification of Roads Plans Y P02 29/05/2020
2.10 TR010054/APP/2.10 Engineering Section Drawings Y P01 30/01/2020
2.11 TR010054/APP/2.11 Outline Drainage Works Y P01 30/01/2020
2.11 TR010054/APP/2.11 Outline Drainage Works Y P02 29/05/2020
Volume 3: Development Consent Order
M54 to M6 Link Road
Guide to the Documents to be Certified
Planning Inspectorate Scheme Ref: TR010054 5
Application Document Ref: TR010054/APP/1.5
M54 TO M6 LINK ROAD – SCHEDULE OF APPLICATION DOCUMENTS
Doc. No. Full Ref. Name of Application Document: Certified
(Y/N)
Revision
Ref.
Submission
Date:
3.1 TR010054/APP/3.1 Draft Development Consent Order Y 1 30/01/2020
3.2 TR010054/APP/3.2 Explanatory Memorandum to the Draft Proposed Order Y 1 30/01/2020
3.3 TR010054/APP/3.2 Consents and Agreements Position Statement N P02 30/01/2020
Volume 4: Compulsory Acquisition and Funding
4.1 TR010054/APP/4.1 Statement of Reasons N P01 30/01/2020
4.1 TR010054/APP/4.1 Statement of Reasons N P02 29/05/2020
4.2 TR010054/APP/4.2 Funding Statement N 1 30/01/2020
4.3 TR010054/APP/4.3 Book of Reference Y P01 30/01/2020
4.3 TR010054/APP/4.3 Book of Reference (version with certificates) Y P03 02/06/2020
(proposed)
4.3 TR010054/APP/4.3 Book of Reference (version also with change to Order limits) Y P04 29/05/2020
Volume 5: Consultation Report
5.1 TR010054/APP/5.1 Consultation Report N P04 30/01/2020
M54 to M6 Link Road
Guide to the Documents to be Certified
Planning Inspectorate Scheme Ref: TR010054 6
Application Document Ref: TR010054/APP/1.5
M54 TO M6 LINK ROAD – SCHEDULE OF APPLICATION DOCUMENTS
Doc. No. Full Ref. Name of Application Document: Certified
(Y/N)
Revision
Ref.
Submission
Date:
5.1 TR010054/APP/5.1 Consultation Report N P05 29/05/2020
5.2 TR010054/APP/5.2 Consultation Report Annex A: Options Consultations and Preferred
Route Announcement Brochure
N  Rev 1 30/01/2020
5.2 TR010054/APP/5.2 Consultation Report Annex B: The Infrastructure Planning (EIA
Regulations) 2017: Regulation 8(1) letter to the Planning

5.2 TR010054/APP/5.2 Consultation Report Annex N: List of Additional Consultees (noting
their interest) including any other person notified to Highways
England in accordance with Regulation 11(1)(c) of the Infrastructure
Planning (Environmental Impact Assessment) Regulations 2017
N 1 30/01/2020
5.2 TR010054/APP/5.2 Consultation Report Annex O: Further Consultation Materials N 1 30/01/2020
5.2 TR010054/APP/5.2 Consultation Report Annex P: Tables evidencing regard had to
consultation responses (in accordance with S49 of the Planning Act
2008)
N 1 30/01/2020
5.2 TR010054/APP/5.2 Consultation Report Annex P: Tables evidencing regard had to
consultation responses (in accordance with S49 of the Planning Act
2008)
N 2 29/05/2020
Volume 6: Environmental Statement
6.1 TR010054/APP/6.1 Environmental Statement (ES) Chapter 1 -
Introduction
Y 1 30/01/2020
6.1 TR010054/APP/6.1 Environmental Statement (ES) Chapter 2 - The Scheme Y 1 30/01/2020
6.1 TR010054/APP/6.1 Environmental Statement (ES) Chapter 3 - Assessment of

M54 TO M6 LINK ROAD – SCHEDULE OF APPLICATION DOCUMENTS
Doc. No. Full Ref. Name of Application Document: Certified
(Y/N)
Revision
Ref.
Submission
Date:
6.1 TR010054/APP/6.1 Environmental statement (ES) Chapter 14 – Climate Y 1 30/01/2020
6.1 TR010054/APP/6.1 Environmental statement (ES) Chapter 15 - Assessment of
Cumulative Effects
Y 1 30/01/2020
6.1 TR010054/APP/6.1 Environmental statement (ES) Chapter 16 - Summary Y 1 30/01/2020
6.1 TR010054/APP/6.1 Environmental statement (ES) Chapter 17 - Glossary and
Abbreviations
Y P01 30/01/2020
6.2 TR010054/APP/6.2 Environmental Statement Figure 2.1 Environmental Masterplan
Overview
N P10 30/01/2020
6.2 TR010054/APP/6.2 Environmental Statement Figure 2.2 Environmental Masterplan Key
plan
N P10 30/01/2020
6.2 TR010054/APP/6.2 Environmental Statement Figure 2.3 Environmental Masterplan
Sheet 1 of 5
N P10 30/01/2020
6.2 TR010054/APP/6.2 Environmental Statement Figure 2.4 Environmental Masterplan
Sheet 2 of 5
N P10 30/01/2020
6.2 TR010054/APP/6.2 Environmental Statement Figure 2.5 Environmental Masterplan
Sheet 3 of 5
N P10 30/01/2020
6.2 TR010054/APP/6.2 Environmental Statement Figure 2.6 Environmental Masterplan
Sheet 4 of 5
N P10 30/01/2020
6.2 TR010054/APP/6.2 Environmental Statement Figure 2.7 Environmental Masterplan
Sheet 5 of 5
N P10 30/01/2020
M54 to M6 Link Road
Guide to the Documents to be Certified
Planning Inspectorate Scheme Ref: TR010054 10
Application Document Ref: TR010054/APP/1.5
M54 TO M6 LINK ROAD – SCHEDULE OF APPLICATION DOCUMENTS
Doc. No. Full Ref. Name of Application Document: Certified
(Y/N)

6.2 TR010054/APP/6.2 Environmental Statement Figure 13.1A – ‘Water bodies and their
attributes groundwater resources’
N P01 29/05/2020
6.2 TR010054/APP/6.2 Environmental Statement Figure 13.1B – ‘Water bodies and their
attributes surface water resources’
N P03 29/05/2020
6.2 TR010054/APP/6.2 Environmental Statement Figure 13.1C – ‘Water bodies and their
attributes flood risk’
N P03 29/05/2020
6.2 TR010054/APP/6.2 Environmental Statement Figure 13.2: Q95 Low Flow Estimation
Locations
N P01 30/01/2020
6.2 TR010054/APP/6.2 Environmental Statement Figure 15.1: Cumulative Zones of
Influence and Other Developments
N P04 30/01/2020
6.3 TR010054/APP/6.3 Environmental Statement Appendix 1.1: Competent Expert
Evidence
N 1 30/01/2020
6.3 TR010054/APP/6.3 Environmental Statement Appendix 1.2: EIA Regulations
Requirements

6.3 TR010054/APP/6.3 Environmental Statement Appendix 13.7: Abstractions and
Discharge Tables
N P01 30/01/2020
6.3 TR010054/APP/6.3 Environmental Statement Appendix 13.8: Groundwater Technical
Note
N 1 30/01/2020
6.3 TR010054/APP/6.3 Environmental Statement Appendix 14.1: Climate Resilience
Baseline
N 1 30/01/2020
6.3 TR010054/APP/6.3 Environmental Statement Appendix 14.2: Climate Impacts and
Effects
N 1 30/01/2020
6.3 TR010054/APP/6.3 Environmental Statement Appendix 15.1: Cumulative Assessment
of Other Developments
N 1 30/01/2020
6.4 TR010054/APP/6.4 Environmental Statement Non-Technical Summary N 1 30/01/2020
6.5 TR010054/APP/6.5 Statutory and Non-Statutory Nature Conservation Sites Plans N 1 30/01/2020
M54 to M6 Link Road
Guide to the Documents to be Certified
Planning Inspectorate Scheme Ref: TR010054 27
Application Document Ref: TR010054/APP/1.5
M54 TO M6 LINK ROAD – SCHEDULE OF APPLICATION DOCUMENTS
Doc. No. Full Ref. Name of Application Document: Certified
(Y/N)
Revision
Ref.
Submission
Date:
6.6 TR010054/APP/6.6 Statutory and Non-Statutory Historic Sites Plans N 1 30/01/2020
6.7 TR010054/APP/6.7 Equalities Impact Assessment N 1 30/01/2020
6.8 TR010054/APP/6.8 TPO Impact/Removal Plans Y 1 30/01/2020
6.9 TR010054/APP/6.9 Habitat Regulations Assessment: No Significant Effects Report Y 1 30/01/2020
6.9 TR010054/APP/6.9 Habitat Regulations Assessment: No Significant Effects Report Y 2 29/05/2020
6.10 TR010054/APP/6.10 Statutory Nuisance Statement Y 1 30/01/2020
6.11 TR010054/APP/6.11 Outline Environmental Management Plan (OEMP) including the
Register of Environmental Actions and Commitments
Y 1 30/01/2020
6.11 TR010054/APP/6.11 Outline Environmental Management Plan (OEMP) including the
Register of Environmental Actions and Commitments
Y 2 29/05/2020
Volume 7: Other Documents
7.1 TR010054/APP/7.1 Flood Risk Assessment Y 1 30/01/2020
7.2 TR010054/APP/7.2 Case for the Scheme and NPSNN Accordance Table N P03 30/01/2020
7.2 TR010054/APP/7.2 Case for the Scheme and NPSNN Accordance Table N P04 29/05/2020
M54 to M6 Link Road
Guide to the Documents to be Certified
Planning Inspectorate Scheme Ref: TR010054 28
Application Document Ref: TR010054/APP/1.5
M54 TO M6 LINK ROAD – SCHEDULE OF APPLICATION DOCUMENTS
Doc. No. Full Ref. Name of Application Document: Certified
(Y/N)
Revision
Ref.
Submission
Date:
7.3 TR010054/APP/7.3 Draft Statement of Common Ground with Natural England N 1(S8) 30/01/2020
7.4 TR010054/APP/7.4 Transport Assessment Report N P02 30/01/2020
7.4 TR010054/APP/7.4 Transport Assessment Report N P04 29/05/2020
7.5 TR010054/APP/7.5 Outline Traffic Management Plan N P02 30/01/2020
Volume 8: Documents Submitted During Examination
8.1 TR010054/APP/8.1 Errata Cover Letter and Response to Section 51 Advice N P01 29/05/2020